
Temperature Sensor

The Sensor is designed for indoor residential or 
commercial applications to detect multiple environmental conditions. The 
sensor is not intended for industrial or heavy duty use. The sensor is powered by 
a two replaceable AA batteries, eliminating the need for an electrical outlet. 

The sensors communicates with the Indoor IoT Gateway using LoRaWAN™ 
protocol, prolonging battery life and providing extended communication range 
when compared to other protocols. The sensor sends updates to the gateway at 
a user configurable rate. The sensor comes with an LED light indicating power 
and connectivity to the gateway. 

The sensor can be configured to measure ambient room temperature, humidity 
levels, light levels, and motion via passive infrared (PIR), depending on desired 
application. 

Key Features:
− Battery powered (lithium AA batteries)
− Operational status LED
− LoRaWAN™ protocol
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Technical  and  Functional  System  Specifications
RF Frequency: 
Operating Temperature Range:
Optimal Battery Temperature Range:
Operating Humidity Range:
Weight: 

Wireless Range:
Temperature Sensor Accuracy:
Battery Type 

Case Material
Certifications: 

902.3-914.9MHz
-40°C to 60°C (-67°F to +185°F)
-40°C to 60°C (-67°F to +185°F)
 <80% constant humidity
60 g (2.12 oz) (w/o batteries) 
 90 g (3.17 oz) (w/batteries)
350 ft indoors, up to 1000 ft outdoors
From 0°C to 80°C, +/- 1°C
2x AA Energizer Ultimate Lithium (recommended) 
Lithium / Iron Disulfide (Li/FeS2) 
Battery Shipping Regulation Guidance: 
http://data.energizer.com/pdfs/lithiumirondisulfide_psds.pdf
White ABS

Dimensions:

2.00 in
(5.08 cm)

3.00 in
(7.62 cm)

1.26 in
(3.2 cm)


